Date November 26, 1963

Captain PAUL BARGER, Irving Police Department, advised that he had received information that a male voice was overheard in a conversation which took place between telephone number CR 5-5211, Arlington, Texas, and telephone number BL 3-1628, Irving, Texas, on November 23, 1963. He advised that the exact time of this conversation was not available, and that it was not known from which of the telephone numbers the call originated.

Captain BARGER advised that the male voice was heard to comment that he felt sure LEE HARVEY OSWALD had killed the President, but did not feel OSWALD was responsible, and further stated, "We both know who is responsible".

on -11/26/63 of Irving, Texas File # DL 89-43

by Special Agent ROBERT C. LISH:mja 105-8255 Date dictated 11/26/63

ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date January 17, 1964

1

Captain PAUL BARGER advised he has been unable to identify the source of his original information, which he furnished to a Special Agent of the Dallas Office of the PBI on a date not recalled, concerning a conversation which took place between telephone number CR 5-5211, Arlington, Texas, and telephone number BL 3-1628, Irving, Texas, on November 23, 1963. He said he had located his notes, which were at his home at the time of this interview. He determined there was nothing on the notes to indicate the exact time he had received the information.

He stated he had contacted a person he believed to have furnished the information to him, but determined this person had not done so.

He said he would continue his attempt to locate and identify the original source of the information in his notes.

ENCLOSURE

105-82555-1437

-66A-

on 1/15/64 of Irving, Texas | File # DL 100-

by Special Agent ARTHUR E. CARTER:mja Date dictated 1/17/6

DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date January 17, 1964

Captain PAUL BARGER advised he is a member of the Irving, Texas, Police Department and he stated he had no objection to the use of his name in connection with information he furnished SA ROBERT C. LISH, on November 26, 1963, at Irving, Texas.

He said he had made extensive inquiry in an effort to identify the name of the individual who furnished him with the information concerning a telephone conversation which took place on November 23, 1963, between telephone numbers CR 5-5211, Arlington, Texas, and BL 3-1628, Irving, Texas. He said he had been unable to identify this individual, but he was certain the information was furnished to him between Friday night, November 22, 1963, and Monday, November 25, 1963. He said he had an unusually large amount of work assignments during that period and these assignments kept him from recalling the time of day that this information was received.

Captain BARGER said a request was made of him to attempt to obtain a list of telephone tickets, or other helpful information, from his contacts with the Southwestern States Telephone Company at Irving, Texas, which would assist in the investigation of the case concerning the assassination of President KENNEDY, on November 22, 1963. He said he felt sure the information he furnished SA LISH had come from some telephone company sources, but he was still unable to identify the individual who related it to him; and he was unable to recall whether it was related in person, or by a telephone call.

He furnished his personal, original notes concerning this information for any use they may serve, and he identified same by placing his initials thereon and the date, January 17, 1964.

-66B- 105-82555-1437

1/17/64 of Irving, Texas ENCLOSURE File DL 100-10461

JAMES P. HOSTEY, JR. and

ARTHUR E. CARTER:mia Date dictated 1/17

BL 100-10461

He said he recalled he was contacted by SA LISH of the Dallas FBI Office, and in furnishing the information, relied on his personal recollection of the context of his notes, inasmuch as he did not have such notes at hand.

The note furnished by Captain BARGER is queted hereinafter: 1125 240 for public place and ployments

"Oswald wouldn't have any reason to do it, but when you get right down to it, the only guilty person it that bastard himself-"

Captain BARGER insisted that he had been unable to establish the identity of the person who furnished the foregoing information to him.

ా శ్రీకాంటి. గో గాగో ఓడ్ మోగ్ కోస్టు, వెడ్కరేవ్ సంస్థి

a **(15**%) ta a l'ha mal (17 **mai 15**7 binade a ,

woodhale vervared liberatury, bushiling

-66 C~

ិស្សស ស្ថាសៀតិស ភ្នំ "តែសា"ទៀត សម្គមមាន ក្រុំ ស្រាជាដី ឆ្នាំ១, វិសាត្តមាន ស្នៀតិ [h2]ទី ។

nga ing aggresiyas belikat belika, di manasi ka

105-8255 173/

TERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date January 17, 1964

Mrs. RUTH HYDE PAINE, 2515 West Fifth Street, Irving, Texas, advised she was at home on November 23, 1963, except for a short period when she went out shopping. Her husband, MICHAEL PAINE, was at their residence, 2515 West Fifth Street, Irving, Texas, all day on November 23, 1963, except for the period between 3 P.M. and dark. During this period, MICHAEL PAINE, had been picked up by the Dallas Police Department and taken to the Dallas Police Department for questioning and then returned. She does not know if he could have stopped at his place of employment in Arlington, Texas, during this period.

Mrs. PAINE stated that she had one telephone conversation with her husband on November 23, 1963, which was a phone call by herself to her husband, at which time she inquired as to the time he would return to their residence. Mrs. PAINE denied having a telephone conversation with her husband at his place of employment.

Mrs. PAINE denied that her husband had ever commented to her that he felt sure LEE HARVEY OSWALD had killed the President, but did not feel OSWALD was responsible and "we both know who's responsible". Mrs. PAINE was asked concerning the following quotation, "Oswald wouldn't have any reason to do it, but when you get right down to it, the only guilty person is that bastard himself". Mrs. PAINE stated that she could not recall her husband using those exact words in conversation with her, but the meaning of the words would be " compatible" with his feelings on November 23, 1963.

Mrs. PAINE advised that her husband, MICHAEL PAINE, was one of a few employees at Bell Helicopter who had a key to their research laboratory, in Arlington, Texas, and could

·	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				\		•
			-66D-	10:	5-8255	5-1	437
		Irving, 1	exas I	NCLOSUI	File # DL 1	00-10461	
			CARTER and		,	and the second	
** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	4.	4.00 Sec. 1.25					

enter this laboratory at any time he desired, at which location phone number, CR 5-5211, is located. States

Mrs. PAINE stated that her husband had never discussed with her the fact that he had been previously questioned by the FBI concerning a specific telephone

On November 23, 1963, she recalled that definitely there were no other women or ladies in her home, except MARINA OSWALD, who did not speak English.

She advised that on the 23rd of November, a group of officers made a search of her home and while the search was being made, she made a brief\visit to shop for groceries.

Mrs. PAINE stated that on November 22, 1963, at about 1 P.M., her husband telephoned her from his place of business and advised her that President KENNEDY had just been shot. At the time, LEE HARVEY OSWALD'S connection was not known to her and no mention was made of OSWALD in this conversation. Mrs. PAINE said that on November 22, 1963, following an announcement on the radio that LEE HARVEY OSWALD had been arrested by the Dallas, Police Department, MICHAEL PAINE left his place of employment and came to their residence in Irving, Texas, and arrived shortly after the Dallas police came to their residence.

> III the George of Marchest & 1987, there ត្រៃ៖ Militarian exprésséd ១៤០ បក្សាសារបៀប

198**มี โด**ย กระหน่าย์ กระบา**ยส**บเลย โดย แ

105-825

terials and the of Precious is

Data	January	17,	1964
Data	- m.ua.,	_,,	

MICHAEL RALPH PAINE, 2515 West 5th Street, Irving, Texas, denied ever having made a statement that he felt sure LEE HARVEY OSWALD had killed the President, although he does not feel OSWALD was responsible, and further stated that "We both know who is responsible". PAINE stated he never made a statement of this type at any place at any time or under any circumstances.

PAINE was asked if he ever made a statement to the effect that "OSWALD wouldn't have any reason to do it, but when you get right down to it, the only guilty person it that Bastard himself -". PAINE stated that he has stated on numerous occasions to many persons that OSWALD wouldn't have any reason to do it, namely, to kill the President; however, the last part of the statement definitely does not sound like his (PAINE's) statement. PAINE stated that he did sincerely believe that OSWALD had assassinated the President in view of so much strong and convincing circumstantial evidence, and he did feel that he (OSWALD) was alone responsible and did not have any collaborators in the assassination of the President. PAINE said OSWALD had never mentioned President KENNEDY in his presence or to his (PAINE's) wife at any time to his knowledge.

Mr. PAINE said subsequent to the shooting of President KENNEDY on November 22, 1963, he and his wife received many telephone calls, crank letters and visits from people both at their home and his office with regard to all sorts of "crank" remarks concerning their knowledge of and association with LEE OSWALD and his wife, MARINA. He also advised that if he felt these people who telephonically contacted him or contacted them in person were reliable people, he would talk to them; if not, he ignored their entreaties, letters or conversations.

Mr. PAINE stated upon reflection, with regard to the second statement at the outset of this interview, that he felt the sentiment expressed was compatible with his belief after the death of President KENNEDY.

				\	
		773.7	105-82: CLOSURE	555-143 DL 100-10461	7
(23	8 JAMES P. HOSTY	. Jr.	File # Date dictat	1-17-64	
By Special A	ARTHUR E. CART	ER	Pare dictar		

	Mr. Relmont Mr. Mohr Mr. Casper Mr. Cesler M
Date: 1-18-64	Mr. County Mr. Evens Mr. Evens Mr. L. Trul
Transmit the following in (Type in plain text or code) AIR MAIL (Priority or Method of Mailing)	Mr. Tavel Mr. Tavel Telc. Paga Miss Holmes
DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) and SAC, NEW ORLEA	Miss Gandy NS (100-16601)
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka	2P
Re Bureau telephone call from Section Chief BRANNIGAN, Domestic Intelligence Division, 1-16-64, an	d
Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and New Orl are ten copies and one copy respectively of amended an	eans
additional pages for referenced report, which are desc follows: Amended Cover Page B - Deletes T-4 and corre	
Amended Cover Page C - Corrects To numbers	
Amended page 66 - Divulges identity of Capta PAUL BARGER, Irving Police Department, Irving, Texas, was previously referred to as Dallas T-4. Captain BAR has consented to his identity being revealed.	who k
New page 66a reflecting interview of Captain BARGER on 1-15-64. the lest period to the report	of A
New pages 66b and 66c reflecting interview of Captain BARGER on 1-17-64.	
Mrs. RUTH HYDE PAINE on 1-17-64.	
New page 67a reflecting interview of MICHAEL PAINE on 1-17-64. PAINE	37, QX
2 - Dallas (100-10461)s RPG:mys JAN 24 1964 Sent Per	
Special Agent in Charge	

L 100-10461

Amended page 396 of index a front in a series of the serie

The Bureau and New Orleans are requested to insert the above-described pages in their copies of rerep, and, in addition, make the following correction of "T" numbers on the following described pages:

Page 203, para. 1, line 2 - T-5 should be changed

Page 203, para 2, line 2 - "T-6" should be changed

Page 221, para. 1, line 1 - "T-7" should be changed

Page 224, para: 1, line 2 - "T-8" should be changed

Dallas copies being corrected

The Bureau's attention is called to the fact that the insertion of pages 66a, 66b, 66c, 66d, 66e and 67a in rerep results in investigation conducted on 1-15 and 1-17-64 being contained in a report dated 1-7-64. In view of previous correspondence referencing the report of 1-7-64, it was not deemed advisable to change the date of the report. It should be further noted that the last period date in the report of 1-7-64 is reflected as 1-3-64 and this likewise has not been changed.

LEAD

THE DALLAS DIVISION

AT IRVING, TEXAS

Will contact appropriate official of Southwestern States Telephone Company to ascertain a list of toll calls

charged to BL. 3-1628=(PAINE residence) since 10-2-63, and specifically determine if any calls charged to this number during the period 11-22 to 11-26-63, were placed to CR. 5-5211 (Mr. PAINE's place of employment). A previous check of toll tickets for this telephone number in December, 1963-revealed such tickets were available only through 10-2-63, but tickets subsequent to that date should now be available.

				_
	UNITED STATES GOL N	MENT	8	Taison
	·	**		Mohr
•	Memorandur	$m \sim 10^{\circ}$		Collaban
. *	2120moranaan	" //		DeLooch
		X 🔑		Gale
70	MR. W. C. SULLIVA	IN DATE:	January 21, 1964	Rosen
411		A Section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section o		Lavel
FROM :	MR. D. E. MOORE	مستنده ما تنس	. Vm - 5::114::0::	Vele. Room
J PROM:	B. E. D. E. HOURE		Mr. Sullivan	Holmes
8 22 23 <u>2</u>			Mr. D. E. Moore	
SUBJECT:	LEE HARVEY OSWALE) mom (* 5.5.) \$6	Mr. Branigan	
: 18	IS - R - CUBA	and the second of the second o	L'. Denimanie C.	· · · ·
		788 (7 00-7 04) 7 Ye		2
1300			18	5
	At 3:50 PM, 1-21-			
	with regard to Dall			losed
amended	pages to be inserte	ed in the $1-7-64$ Dal		
	T admid and ASAO OF		The second secon	
	these amended pages	lark that while the		
	report to 1-17, we h			
	that Dallas include			
	n the next report to			-
	ark that we would di			
	uding the material i			
change	John page numbers an	nd see that the infe	ormation fitted pro	perly
in the	new report. I told	him that the Dallas	s report of 1-7 wou	ald re-
main as	is. ជ ខ្លួនប្រការ ខ្លែក ខ្លួន និ	oran 255 00000000000000000000000000000000000	/Done in pres	au 1/22/64
			•	Me
	1510 01-1	ed that Dallas would	d handle as request	ted and
	MONC CININ MOVING			
stated	that the next report	t would be submitted	d by Dallas on eith	ner 1-22
or 1-23	that the next report -64 and would include	de the material sub	d by Dallas on eith mitted with the 1-	ner 1-22
stated or 1-23 tel.	that the next report	t would be submitted de the material submitted	d by Dallas on eith mitted with the 1-	ner 1-22 18 air-
or 1-23	that the next report -64 and would include	de the material sub	mitted with the 1-	18 air-
or 1-23 tel.	that the next report -64 and would include I also mentioned	de the material substantiation to ASAC Clark that	we had received the	air- ne three
or 1-23 tel.	that the next report -64 and would include I also mentioned oxes of corresponder	to ASAC Clark that	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as	ne three
or 1-23 tel. metal h	that the next report -64 and would include I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas h	to ASAC Clark that nce obtain/from Mrs	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as	ne three sked in swald
or 1-23 tel. metal h this co	that the next report -64 and would include I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nnection if Dallas brefully into the rel	to ASAC Clark that nce obtain/from Mrs had during the intellationship between	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as	ne three sked in swald
or 1-23 tel. metal h this co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herfully into the relation had been of the correspondent of the relation of the relation of the relation of the relation had been of the relation of t	to ASAC Clark that nce obtain/from Mrs nad during the intelationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as rviews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald
or 1-23 tel. metal h this co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herfully into the relation had been of the correspondent of the relation of the relation of the relation of the relation had been of the relation of t	to ASAC Clark that nce obtain/from Mrs nad during the intelationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as rviews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
or 1-23 tel. metal h this co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herfully into the relation had been of the correspondent of the relation of the relation of the relation of the relation had been of the relation of t	to ASAC Clark that nce obtain/from Mrs nad during the intellationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as rviews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal h this co gone ca and he	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nnection if Dallas hrefully into the relation that had been of the said this had been or the said this had bee	to ASAC Clark that nce obtain/from Mrs nad during the intelationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as rviews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal h this co gone ca and he	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herfully into the related this had been of the record purpos	to ASAC Clark that nce obtain/from Mrs had during the intelationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as rviews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that nce obtain/from Mrs had during the intelationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as rviews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal h this co gone ca and he	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that ace obtain/from Mrs and during the intellationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as rviews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that ace obtain/from Mrs and during the intellationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I as rviews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that ace obtain/from Mrs and during the intellationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I arriews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that ace obtain/from Mrs and during the intellationship between done.	we had received the Ruth Paine. I arriews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that nee obtain/from Mrs nad during the intellationship between done. Ses.d and Constant REC-33	we had received the Ruth Paine. I arriews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that nee obtain/from Mrs nad during the intellationship between done. Ses.d and Constant REC-33	we had received the Ruth Paine. I arriews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that nee obtain/from Mrs nad during the intellationship between done. Ses.d and Constant REC-33	we had received the Ruth Paine. I arriews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that nee obtain/from Mrs nad during the intellationship between done. Ses.d and Constant REC-33	we had received the Ruth Paine. I arriews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder onection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been of the said this had be	to ASAC Clark that nee obtain/from Mrs nad during the intellationship between done. REC- 33	we had received the Ruth Paine. I arriews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines
metal had this consider the constant of the co	I also mentioned oxes of corresponder nection if Dallas herefully into the relation that had been decorated by the record purpose.	to ASAC Clark that nee obtain/from Mrs nad during the intellationship between done. REC- 33	we had received the Ruth Paine. I arriews with Mrs. Of the Oswalds and the	ne three sked in swald a Paines

FD:260-(Rev.	FEDER		OF INV	ESTIGATION	
REPORTING OF	FICE VEWARK	OFFICE OF ORIGIN DALLAS	DATE 12/16/63	INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 12/13/63	<u> </u>
TITLE OF CA	LEE HARVEY OF	CWALD aka	JAMES A.	MARLEY, JR.	TYPED BY
71			CHARACTER OF CA		
	REFERENCEJ:	Bureau teletype d Newark teletype d Newark report dat Newark teletype d	ated 12/11/6 ed 12/13/63.	3.	
	Office in the result of int	e event that offic terview. is the opinion of elling the truth t	the intervi	ewing agent that	
APPROVED COPIES MADE:	Bureau () 2 - Dallas () 1 - Los Ange	EPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE 105-82555) (RM) 100-10461) (RM) 1es (Info) (RM) 105-15291)	105-8	2555 - 143 22-64	9 REC- 45
Agency Request Reco Date Fwd. How Fwd. By	Pico Comm 1. ac c (xeox) 3/11/14 Liaian LMS/144		Notations Page 19	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	

STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU! ICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

en and the State of the state o

TRAL BUTEST OF ME

Date:

JAMES A. MARLEY, JR. Office: Newark, New Jersey December 16, 1903

Tinto allo compositores de la compositore della compositore de la compositore della compositore della

Field Office File 8: 105-15291 Bureau File 8: 105-82 LEE HARVEY OSWALD

Chillian Control of the control

INTERNAL SECURITY-R

Synopsis: NELSON DELGADO advised 12/13/63, that OCTALD excellent in Spanish. DELGADO did report his knowledge that OSWALD was receiving Russian newspapers to superior. Unable to recall names of two Negro Marines who went to Tijuana with them, but one might have been called WATTS. Both Negroes worked with Motor Pool at Santa Ana, Cal., Base. Persons who could corroborate DELGADO's statement set out.

\$ 1

Suits & whom word this notible resons enables in his has constanting of the Fifth I feet the or the FB.

1

Date December 16, 1963

S/P 4 NELSON DELGADO, Battery D, 4th Missle
Battalion, 71st Artillery, Holmdel Site, Holmdel, New Jersey,
advised that he recalled some additional facts.

DELGADO stated he was assigned to Quonset Hut Number 34 from the time he arrived at the Marine Base at Santa Ana, California, until he requested transfer to another hut in June, 1959.

DELGADO recalled he became friendly with OSWALD in December, 1958, when both were assigned to the same radar section and the same shift. At that time, DELGADO declared, he was very young, having only recently left school, and was somewhat of a "loner," as OSWALD was, with the result they became friendly. DELGADO stated he felt a little out of place because of his Puerto Rican background but found that OSWALD and he got along very well.

DELGADO advised that in January, 1959, OSWALD had been having some trouble in the Quonset Hut to which he had originally been assigned and had asked for a transfer. DELGADO was not sure but he thought it was because of his, DELGADO's, friendship that OSWALD was assigned to Hut Number 34. However the hut did have three empty bunks at the time.

According to DELGADO, there were a total of six Marines in the hut during the time that he spent in it, one of whom was a Private First Class (PFC) WALD. In January, 1960, WALD was transferred to Atsuki, Japan, with the First Marine Air Control Squadron. However, WALD did not get along with OSWALD, but he would know of the OSWALD and DELGADO friendship.

OSWALD attempted to teach DELGADO certain phrases of Russian, which language OSWALD spoke fluently, but the best DELGADO could do was learn "Da" and "Nyet." DELGADO stated he never heard OSWALD called "Oswaldovitch," but he was called by many of the Marines on the base "Comrade" and he heard RICHARD CALL refer to him as "Commissar." It was DELGADO's opinion that these names were said in a joking manner because apparently most of the Marines knew of OSWALD's interest in Socialism.

	, ,	13/63	Holmdel,	New Jers	ey	Newark	105-15291
On .	SA	JAMES A.	MARLEY, JI	allie Cuc	in /eag		12/13/63
by _					D	ate dictated _	

ر الريمان الريمان في والريم الريمة والمراجعة والمناصرة المعادمة المواجعة المعادمة المرجعة والمرجعة والمرجعة

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

NI 105-15291

DELGADO said there were two Negro Marines in Hut Number 34 who were assigned to other duties who should know of his friendship with OSWALD, but he could not recall their names. He recalled one other Marine was also assigned to the Hut for a short period, but he did not know his name and did not believe he would have known OSWALD.

would not know OSWALD well because he was only assigned to the base about four to six weeks prior to OSWALD leaving the area. FUNK was transferred to the Santa Ana Marine Base from Japan and most of the troops under him did not have much respect for him. He had a high pitched voice and did not know how to dress like a good Marine or operate a platoon well. Sergeant FUNK caught OSWALD "fooling around" in ranks on one occasion and reported him. OSWALD was made to walk around the field with full field pack and Sergeant FUNK put him through a Close Order Drill. Thereafter, OSWALD had nothing good to say about FUNK and at one time seriously thought of reporting the incident to the Inspector General, but he did not do so.

Marine Base at approximately the same time that DELGADO was, but was not in the same hut with OSWALD. He did work on the same shift with OSWALD and DELGADO. BOTTEHO did not associate with OSWALD and had little to do with him. DELGADO did recall on one occasion BOTTEHO had a "big" argument with OSWALD over Socialism and OSWALD left in disgust.

DELGADO advised that speaking generally as far as PFC RUSSELL and BOTTEHO were concerned, they did not have much in common with OSWALD because they were interested in sports and girls and these things hardly interested OSWALD.

Sergeant CALL was assigned to the same platoon but was not assigned in the same Cuonset area as the subject.

However, CALL and OSWALD did get along and on one occasion OSWALD discussed his book "Das Capital" with CALL. Further, CALL and OSWALD had in common the fact they both enjoyed classical music.

PFC H. RUSSELL, JR. was assigned to the Canta Ana Base about four to eight weeks prior to OSWALD leaving the base. He lived in the same Cuonset Hut area, but not in Hut N 105-15291

Number 54 and was not on the same work shift with CSUALD. One of the things that was unusual about OSUALD, DELGADO noted, since RUSSELL was from New Orleans and so was OSUALD, there should have some conversation about this fact. However, there never was any interest shown in each other.

Another Marine, a PFC OCBORNE, was assigned to the same platoon during OSWALD's time and came from Texas. According to DELGADO, OCBORNE would discuss Texas with anyone at any time. Although OSWALD said that he came from Texas, he was not friendly with OCBORNE.

DELGADO could not recall the names of the two Negro Marines who went to Tijuana, Mexico, with himself and OSWALD. However, both were assigned to the Motor Pool while at the Santa Ana Base and he believes that one of them might have been a PFC WATTS. He did recall one of these Marines made another trip later to Tijuana, Mexico, along with PFC RUSSEEL ROUSSIL but without OSWALD.

DELGADO advised it was common knowledge among the Marines at the base that he, DELGADO, spoke Spanish and it was also fairly well known he was on record as saying he could teach Spanish to anyone really interested in learning Spanish in a short time. Therefore, many Marines were always asking him to give them certain phrases in Spanish, but OSWALD was one who asked him to teach him the language completely.

DELGADO stated shortly after he started to help OSWALD with Spanish it became apparent he was a good student. OSWALD secured a Spanish dictionary and studied all the time. DELGADO recalled they started to write Spanish phrases on note paper while working in "the silent" area. It was his opinion several hours each day were devoted to OSWALD's Spanish leasons so that in a short time he was able to speak and understand Spanish excellently. DELGADO noted he was not able to teach OSWALD to write Spanish because he himself was not able to write the language very well.

When the conversation got around to OSWALD wanting to help the Cubans and other Bouth Americans, DELGADO remembered using this as a method to make sure he understood the language. DELGADO pointed out that if he were ever going

N 105-15291

to go to Cuba, he should know Epanish because he would not be able to get along in that country without it.

DELGADO never heard the subject speak or see him read a German paper or magazine. However, OSWALD used phrases that sounded like "Yiddish" to him. DELGADO later learned that these were German phrases and it was from this that he thought OSWALD spoke and understood German.

DELGADO stated his close relationship with OSWALD during this period was due to the fact that not only did he, DELGADO, feel that CASTRO was the right thing for Cuba, but also TRUJILLO must be removed from the Dominican Republic. These feelings were shared by both and therefore during one of these discussions, most of it by short phrases on the scratch papers in the Eadar Section, DELGADO wrote down he-himself would write to the Cuban Embassy, Washington, D.C., if he felt as sincerely as OSWALD about helping. Since the United States was supporting CASTRO at this time, DELGADO thought that this was the best thing to do.

He was surprised about four or five days later when OSWALD told him he had received a letter from the Cuban Consulate in Los Angeles, and from then on OSWALD received a letter or some sort of correspondence about once a week. It was not until several weeks later that DELGADO saw some of these letters. He had asked OSWALD for the loan of a tie and OSWALD told him it was in his locker. DELGADO recalled when he went to get the tie, he noticed the letters from the Cuban Consulate together with Dussian newspapers and other mimeographed material which he assumed came from the Cuban Consulate. OSWALD was then going to Los Angeles about every two weeks and after one of these visits told DELGADO he had been at the Cuban Consulate. It was from this statement that DELGADO assumed that these weekly trips were to visit the Cuban Consulate in Los Angeles.

DELGADO advised he never thought OSWALD was a threat to the security of the United States nor did he think he was violating any security regulations of the United States Marine Corps. As a matter of fact he did report OSWALD was receiving a Rissian language newspaper to Lieutenant DE PADRO, but he did not know what came of this. He noted DE PADRO is now residing in Coral Gables, Florida.

NK 105-15291

DELGADO declared any Marine assigned to the Banta Ana Base from December, 1950, to about June, 1950, should be able to verify the fact he and OEWALD were friendly, In addition, Sergeant LUSK, the Bergeant Major of the company, made the remark when he was disciplining DELGADO, that he was getting to be just like OSWALD who always did everything backwards.

PFC DAVID MURRAY was assigned to the same section with DELGADO and OSWALD and knew them both. DELGADO started to teach MURRAY Spanish while both were still in school at Biloxi, Mississippi, and he continued to teach him Spanish while they were at the Santa Ana Dase. He believed MURRAY should know that DELGADO taught OSWALD Spanish although he never heard MURRAY and OSWALD speak this language to each other.

Lieutenant Colonel TOJDAHL was the Commanding Officer of the Base at the time both OSWALD and DELGADO were stationed at Santa Ana. TOJDAHL was the kind of commanding officer who liked to know each Marine by his first name. DELGADO felt he should know of the association between himself and OSWALD.

DELGADO advised that on one or more occasions he and OSWALD discussed extradition treaties and DELGADO mentioned if he ever did anything wrong he would go to Argentina because he thought they would not extradite anyone. However, OSWALD said he should remember the two men who had recently defected to Russia. They had gone to Hexico, then to Cuba and on to Russia, according to OSWALD, and he would go the same way. At the time the newspapers did have the stories about this incident.

Toward the end of May, 1959, during their discussions they started to talk about the Dominican Republic. DELGADO stated he really felt something should be done to remove TRUJILLO. OSWALD must have thought he meant he wanted to do something personally and made some suggestions that both of them go to Cuba, become officers in CASTRO's army, and then go to the Dominican Republic and help bring freedom to this area. About this time because the newspapers were publishing stories about the shooting of one of CASTRO's corporals by CASTRO's men, DELGADO became disillusioned about CASTRO. It

NE 105-15291

also became apparent to DELGADO that OGWALD was talking more and more as though he intended to do some of the things he talked about. Therefore, the situation started to get "uncomfortable" for him with OCMALD and he asked Bergeant FUNK for a transfer to another barracks.

ាក់ស្ត្រី ខេត្ត ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ស្ត្រី ខេត្ត ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរបស់ ប្រជាពលរប ការស្វាស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រ ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី

The Total Control of the Control of

UNITED STATES GOVERN Casper Callahan то · : Hr. Belmont 1964 DATE: SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA ... IS - R - CUBA and company was the relief and had This is to advise that the results of the examination in the FBI Laboratory of the bullet recovered from the home of General Edwin A. Walker were furnished to the Dallas Police Department but the information furnished by Marina Swald implicating Lee Harvey Oswald with the attempted killing of Walker was not disseminated by the FBI to either the Dallas Police Department or General Walker. The information furnished by Marina Oswald to Agents of the Dallas Office on 12-3-63, was to the effect that Lee Harvey Oswald admitted to her that he had tried to kill General Walker by shooting him with a rifle on 4-10-63. This prior similar act was considered to be of considerable significance in connection with our over-all investigation into the assassination of President Kennedy. The information was incorporated into the FBI report which was disseminated to the President and the President's Commission. In view of assassination and since the attempted shooting had no current bearing on Walker's safety as Oswald was already dead, the information was not disseminated to Walker or the Dallas Police Department.ip.; a delication 👼 grigim in in in the corresponding in its 1 Immediately following the attempted shooting of Walker/in April, 1963, the Dallas Office discussed the case with the Dallas Police Department and volunteered to forward the bullet to the YBI Laboratory for examination, but no request for such examination was ever, made. To During the course of our investigation into the assassination of President Kennedy, and prior to the interview of Mrs. Oswald on 12-3-63, when she indicated her husband may have been responsible for the attempted shooting of Walker, the possibility was considered that Oswald may have fired at Walker since the attempted murder took place in Dallas with the use of a rifle. The Dallas Office, therefore, 5 during the weekend of 11-30-63, reduested the Dallas Police Department to make available the bullet found in the Walker home in order that it could be examined in the FBI Laboratory. This was done, and on 12-2-63, the bullet was forwarded to the FBI Laboratory where it was examined REC- 114 1707 Mx. DeLoach ્રો) ર છે. છે - Mrl. Sullivan FDT:kat:\hw

Memorandum to Mr. Belmont RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD

and the results were promptly furnished to the Dallas Police Department as well as the President's Commission. This examination revealed that while the bullet was distorted and mutilated it did have the general characteristics of bullets fired from the rifle used by Oswald in the assassination of President Kennedy. It was not possible to definitely determine whether or not the bullet recovered in Walker's home was fired from Oswald's rifle.

A HAM

og . Mi

ADDENDUM, 1/9/64, AHB:csh:

We have considered whether we should now advise Walker and the Dallas Police of our information developed concerning Oswald's attempt to kill Walker. Oswald, of course, is dead and no longer poses any threat to Walker. We have told Walker's attorney that we will inform Walker of any threat to his safety coming to our attention and that the results of our investigation of Oswald have been furnished to the President's Commission.

We have reported the results of our Laboratory examination of the Walker bullet to the Dallas Police Department, and the police are aware of Mrs. Oswald's story that her husband attempted to kill Walker, as this has been widely publicized.

We think our position is best if we stick to the fact that we have furnished all information we developed to the President's Commission. In the event the Director concurs, this is the position we will continue

A. H. Belmont

Depot

العزيد المعاديد المحادث المحا

FD-36 (nev. 12-13-30)	•
	ś
그는 사람들은 사용적으로 가장하는 것으로 나타지는 사람들이 되는 사람들이 살아 나타지 않는 그렇지?	
	•.
The control of the co	
Date: 1/13/64	
and the control of th	_
Transmit the following in	
(Type in plain text or code)	
AIRMAIL AIRMAIL	
(Priority or Method of Mailing)	4.
the factor from the Allies and the content of a fallency of the first first and the fallency of the	1
。《《伊朗·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯·斯	
그 경험 [발문 : 사진 : [1] [세계 : 시계 : 사진 : [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	
TO: (// DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)	

FROM: SAC. DALLAS (100-10461) (P)	
The first has the fall Warmer for Order to the sufficiency ties her 24 to be	
The state of the s	
SUBJECT LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka; And in his country As in the	· · · · · · *
Official and All Vicis -R-CUBA description of the Control of the C	2. 1
. Trittenin inii TaYolin areste spiilikkii puide in kelin in likkii eeli la eelikain. Takii	
් පැමිණින් සම්බන්ධ විය විද්යාන්ව එන්දී සහ පරණාය මා වර්යාන පලද එන සම්බන්ධයෙන් විවාස මාව මුව මුව මුව මුවිම් මාවි	
·	
Re report of SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, 1/7/64,	
at Dallas, Texas, in captioned matter.	
the listens the little and considerate on the consideration of the consi	
Enclosed for the Bureau are ten copies, and	
TOO SECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	
Court for New Orleans one copy, of Page 406 of the index of	
captioned report, as amended and the man are which and	
The later, the other suggestable in the later later in the course tradition with a constant of the constant of	
the part of the state of the st	
The amended page has been placed in Dallas	1
The amended page has been praced in barras	
CONTRACT TO THE PERSON OF ANY ACCOMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
copies of this report.	
CONTRACT TO THE PERSON OF ANY ACCOMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
copies of this report.	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	No.
Copies of this report. 3-Bureau (ENC. lo) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM)	No.
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (SNC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (ENC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas Not recorded	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (ENC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas Not recorded	
3-Bureau (ENC. 10) (RM) 1-New Orleans (ENC. 1) (RM) 2-Dallas Not recorded	

No.

DL 100-10461

newspapers wrote enough already about it. That's all right. My mother-in-law prefers me not to write such an article. She's glad that there will be no article and I, personally, don't care.

"I wish you everything of the best -- new life, later some nice work, i.e. when youngsters will grow older."

Kiss June and Rachel : I love you

"/s/Ruth"

Pursuant to Bureau instructions and referenced tel, this envelope and letter are being forwarded to the Laboratory for appropriate examination:

"Letter in Russian" was not written by RUTH PAINE, but rather by someone at the Secret Service Office in Dallas.

An examination of the Dallas file in captioned matter reflects the only known pieces of correspondence between Mrs. RUTH PAINE and MARINA OSWALD in addition to enclosed letter, were the letters referred to by the Bureau in referenced tel, namely, the PAINE letters to MARINA OSWALD dated 5-16, 7-21, 7-14 and 8-24-63, all of which were written in the Russian language, and photos of which are in the possession of the Dallas Office. These letters are among other materials and evidence previously personally taken by SA WARREN C. de BRUEYS from Dallas to the Bureau, and which are being maintained by the Laboratory at this time.

MARINA OSWALD on 5-16-63 and the translation of enclosed letter will appear in the next report written by the Dallas Office.

Silver Colonia

Марика, дорага, Homeda der zname nomen ze Эты решина жить. Может фото ши y bagumes b. Herokopke, Bamun mone un Chansagens open. Kamerica, rins Me digina cinansu man pennen, me generale. Musers

11 изписенно об этом в газетах. Ничего. Mad cheppeles negrerament, rine à не пишу такуго статью. Она рада mon He ofiging u une beiro xopomero. -новую жизна, хорошую работу котом, покт когра малнит по-старии. Цици Джун, Райчель. Мобию тебя-- Ruth.

Date: 1/16/64 Transmit the following in (Type in plain text of code), AIRMAIL (Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) (P)

institution On the tentes of LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka; IS-R-CUBA

Re report of SA WARREN C. de BRUEYS, 12/8/63, at Dallas; and Milwaukee airtel, 1/14/64.

edrans of the Inting Potes For the information of the Bureau, line 9 of paragraph 3, page 136, of referenced report reflects DONALD P. CAMARATA'S serial number as 1653230. This is incorrect; and the correct serial number for CAMARATA should be reflected as 1632342.

Dallas is correcting its copies. The Bureau and New Orleans are requested to correct their copies, accordingly. Milwaukee is requested to make appropriate or changes on the original 302 of JOHN W. SCHALLER, dated 11/29/63, at Menomonie, Wisconsin.

3-Bureau (12.11009 d. 12.12) to ling in the troughers 1-Milwaukee (62-1178) 24 22 25 25 25 2-Dallas WCB:mja

NOT RECORDED

		••				• •
OFTIONAL FORM MO. 19				(A)		Talana s
UNITED STAT	ES COVERNA		•			Belmont
						Mohr
$Mem \alpha$	randum			•		Onligher
1110110	Tartaart			••		Conred
				•	, p	DeLooch
то . М	r. W. C. Sullivan	D.	ATE: Jar	nuary 16	. 1964	ÇAR.
	L. H. C. Dullavan		- Mr. B			71700
						144
			- Mr. Mo	•		Trafter
FROM M	r. J. F. Bland		- Mr. Re			Holmes
	$Q^{\prime\prime}$			ıllivan	1	Gandy
			- Mr. D			
SUBJECT: M	ARK LANE		- Mr. M			
 	ECURITY MATTER -			land		Lenihan
	/ / /	swald 1	- Mr. H	aack	1 - Mr.	Glascock
	A Marian and the continues of the contin	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.				W T
	The attached r	nemorandum wa	s prepar	red in r	esponse	to
the Dir	ector's instruct	ions: "Give	to Rank:	in summa	ry on Mar	rk Lane,
	awyer who has bee					
	before Warren Con				6	
						18 / / / / / / ·
` .	Lane's name is	ni babulani a	the Res	sarva In	dev of ti	ha
Now Von	k Office. From					
	ns in, attended :					
With th	e National Lawyer	rs Gulla, Clt	eu by ti	ne nouse	COMMITTE	ee ;
on un—	American Activiti	les (HCUA) as	a commi	inier it	ont.	
	The second secon				9 . 2 . F.	
	Lane has spoke					h
	organization now					
	which follows the					
	ship. Burning Is:					
politic	cal campaign for	congress, in	which he	e was un	successfu	ul.
				: **	er jar	<u> </u>
	His public ut	terances have	praise	i Cuba a	nd conder	nned
the Uni	ted States. He	has also been	active	in orga	nizations	s 🏅
whose a	ims are the aboli	ition of the	HCUA and	i many o	f his spe	eeches F
have ur	ged such aboliti	on.		atali ka.	- Walli	Į.
	19/03/2000 Section 5			,		F
	He received C			his eff	ort to be	ecome
elected	i to congress. I					
	ional Secretary,					
	la University pro					
	ng engagements by					2
	ted as a "Freedom					
						- Va
	, 1961, and on Ap					
	s a "scofilaw" fo					
	received. A 196		A Property of the second	ane by t	ne bistr.	LCL
Litorne	ey. Queens County	Nev You	or 3			
			and the	Signification in the second		Ska -
		1	المرازي			
The same of the same	The American	103-X42	. ح≤			
KECOMM	ENDATION:	NOT RECORDE		AN 2/1964	1	4
/1/	That the atta			~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~		, ∤
1 1 1 -	That the atta	cted medorand	lum conc	erning V	ane be f	urnished
11:0 J.	Lee Rankin by Ins	pector James	R. Mall	ev.	Vivill	
~					XXXXX .	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

JAN 21 1964

105-82555

1-Mr. Belmont

1-lir, light

1-Lir. Rosen :

1-lir. Sullivan

1-lir. DeLoach January 16, 190

1-Er. Halley

1-lir. Bland

1-Mr. Made

1-Mr. Lenikan

Move broadcasts on January 15, 1984, stated that Mark Lane, New York attorney, has been retained by Lee Larvey Uswald's mother to represent Cawald before the committee appointed by President Lyndon B. Johnson to investigate the assassination of President John F. Kennedy.

The 'Daily Werher' for May 27, 1953, stated that the National Laurers Caild (MLC) hold an election of efficient on May 28, 1953, and that Mark Lane was elected an ex efficient member of the Deard of Directors of the NLG.

roperer which is no longer being published.

In June, 1953, a source those reliability was vanknown but the was in a position to furnish such information advised that Land's rame appeared on the membership list of the Nor York Chapter of the NLG and that he was a subscriber to the "Langers Guild Review," the official publication of the NLG. On May 17, 1931, Lane speke at a membership mostified the organization, according to another source.

Activities (ECUA) has described the NEG as the forenest legal bulwark of the Communict Party (CP).

A source has also edvised that Lane participated in a debate at a forum spensored by Eurning Issues on September 12. 1961.

During Harch and Acril, 1962, Durning Icaucs circulated potitions and otherwise endeavoyed to have Mark Large Crafted as a candidate for Congress. According to a source on October 12, 1963, Lane was the principal speaker at a forum on mobilization for youth which was hold by Inuming Icau

CRICINAL TO J. LEE RAMMIN, CHIEF COUNSEL, PRECEDENT'S COMMISSION,

100-405763 N-271964 M

MAIL ROOM 🔲 ; TELETYPE UNIT

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of a FBL. It is the property of the fill and is louned to your agency; and its contents are not to be a tribut Sagriffor East Third

THE CHILD IN THE IN 100 - 40

Telson _____ Belmont ____ Monr ____ Casper ____

Monr Casper Callehar Conres

Tele I do Holmes ... Gandy ___



iarli Laro

Confidential sources have advised that Advance, an Organization of Progressive Youth, was founded in Now York City, February 13 and 14, 1000, and that its declaration of principles followed the line of the national CP leadership. In January, 1963, the name of the organization was changed to Advance and Burning Issues Youth Organizations, since Burning Issues, a separate youth organization, had affiliated with Advance.

A source reported that Hark Lane was the principal apoalor at the annual coremonies of the Emma Lazarus Federation of Jewish Weman's Clubs (ELF) at the Statue of Liberty on July 25, 1951.

The ELF is recognized by the Communist Party, USA, as an important progressive organization of venon. It grew out of the Jovish Peoples Fraternal Order of the International Workers Order (IUO), both of thich have been designated pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

Lano spoke at a mosting of the Emergency Civil Liberties Committee (ECLC) on October 21, 1962, in New York City, according to several courses. He strongly supported Cuba and condemned United States policy with regard to Cuba.

The ECLC has been described by the ECUA as operating as a communist front.

Deveral cources reported that Lane was one of the main speakers at a meeting speakered by the Chicago Cammittee to Defend the Bill of Rights (CCDDB) in Chicago, Illinois, on Catober 21, 1962, and he called for the abolition of the ECUA.

in Chicago, Illinois, on Catober 26, 1989, through the offerts and with the encouragement of CP officials, one of whom became the encouragement of the CCDER. Its evowed purpose is to each the abolition of the ECUA.

t rallies hold on April 21, 1931, and December 6, 1931, appeared by the New York Council to Abolish the Nouse Un-American Activities Council (NYCANUAAC).



Mark Lano

"The Militant" for December 18, 1981, cerried an article concerning the rally on December 6, 1981, and stated that Lane said his first official action during the coming securion of the New York State Legislature would be to introduce a resolution to persuade Congress to abolish the HCUA.

"The Militant" is a veckly newspaper of the Socialist Vorkers Party which has been designated pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

Lone was reported by soveral sources to have attended autorous movings of the MYCATMANS between Cetcher, 1983, and January, 1983. At a number of them he made speeches in which he strongly urged the abolition of the MCUA, The MYCAMUAAS is an affiliate of the National Council to Abolish the Mouse Un-American Activities Committee and both were founded principally by an individual who was a CP member in 1952. Various sources have adviced that CP members in the May Youk City area have been colicited an various occasions to support the MYCAMUAAS. Three sources have reported that Curing the Spring of 1982 discussions were held at various elected CP club and committee meetings concerning the support of Mark Lane as a candidate for Congress.

Noodleman was in frequent touch with Lane and was interested in assisting him in his political campaign in 1960 to become elected to the New York State Legislature.

According to several sources Resilemen, an attorney, was formerly employed by Antong Trading Corporation, the registered Bussian trade agency in the United States. He has also represented current and fewmer CP members in court and before various Congressional committees. He has had custody of CP funds and has described himself as a strict adherent of Markist-Leninist destrines. He has also acted as a Soviet espionage agent.

It was reported that a rully was held November 6, 1931, at the Heldlian Theater, Columbia University, Hew Yould City, to protest the han by the University against the

Kart Laro

appearance of several previously scheduled communist specieus. Asserting to the source, Denjamin J. Davis, National Secretary of the CP, and Eark Lune were principal specieus at the rally.

"The New York Times" for June 9, 1931, late city edition, on page 31 carried an article concerning the arrest and conviction of Mark Lane on June 8, 1981, at Jackson, Mississippi, as a number of one of two groups of "Freedom Fiders" who had been apprehended in that city.

The same newspaper in its edition for April 3, 1952, carried an article on page 4 concerning Eark Lane's having been fined \$415 on April 3, 1952, in New York City as a "scofflaw," for ignoring numerous traffic tickets.

Link Land's defense brief for Lea Harvey Cowald appeared on pages 5, 8 and 9 of the December 19, 1963, incree of the 'Mational Guardian," which has been cited by the HCUA as having manifested itself as a virtual official propaganda arm of Seviet Euspia.

During an applicant investigation conducted by the Federal Dureau of Investigation (FDI) in connection with the possible employment of an individual by an agency of the Federal Covernment, it was determined that the Office of the District Attorney, Queens County, New York, had confusted an investigation of Mark Lane in 1982 for alleged

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the above information was furnished to the FDI by sources who have furnished reliable information in the past.

This memorandum is classified "Confidential since it contains information from informatic and sources of continuing value which information if divulged could ga compromise these sources and informants. Letter the land

See momorandum Bland to W. C. Sullivan dated 1/16/64-captioned "Mark Lane, Security Matter-C," Jug/mea.

න්ස්ත්ර දී දීර්තිවන් දුර් වෙස් පළා න්තලණා කළ ඔබදා දුරුවුණුණාවට එම හඳුන් මණ්ඩු<mark>ම් දුර</mark>්ද

Repualrel 1-16-64 captioned as above and Dallas sirtel dated 1-2-64.

1etterheed memorandum enclosure to referenced Dellas airtol.
1etterheed memorandum enclosure to referenced Dellas airtol.
1s Culcago. Inlinois letterheed memorandum dated 12-19-63 and
4. Allen. Daight Allen Long. John A. Elleon Wilson. Daight
Entitled "Liond your WILSON, she Duight Allen Wilson. Daight
Allen. Daight Allen Long. John A. Elleon which was
the Enrosu deted 12-19-63 under the seme cention as the
the Enrosu deted 12-19-63 under the seme cention as the
the Enrosu deted 12-19-63 under the seme cention as the
the Enrosu deted 12-19-63 under the seme cention as the

1 (100-10401)(ree Reryer Oswald)

FD-20	(Rov. 12-13-50)
	- RED IND
	F.BI
	Date: 1-9-64
Trans	
	(Type in plain text or code)
Vio -	AIR MAIL (Priority or Method of Mailing)
	TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) AND SAC'S BUTTE, LOS ANGELES (105-15823) AND OKLAHOMA CITY (105-783)
	AFROM: 32 SAC, DALLAS (100-10461)
φ	LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka William mac Ewan Duff
	IS-R-CUBA
	Re: WILLIAM McEWAN USER aka William McEwan McDuff, Bill Duff, "Scottie", "Scotty"
	BIII/AUII, Scottly
	Rebuairtel to Dallas 1-8-64 and Dallas tel to Bureau
	1-8-64. William My Duff
	to locate WILLIAM McEWAN DUFF, in order that he may be inter-
	viewed for any knowledge he may have concerning LEE HARVEY OSWALD and any information he has concerning an acquaintanceship existing
	between OSWALD and JACK RUBY, the alleged murderer of OSWALD.
	Basis B 11-4-31 Scotland 5 FB1 # 483 264 E
	On 12-10-63, JOE LORIA, a restaurant operator in
	Dallas, stated that approximately 7 or 8 months ago, he saw individual known to him only as SCOTTIE who was subsequently
	identified as DUFF, with an individual believed to be LEE HARVEY. OSWALD. He based his identification on photographs of OSWALD
	that he had seen in Dallas newspapers and could recall only one time that he thought he saw OSWALD and "SCOTTIE" together
9	de luis
3.81	8 - Bureau 2 - Butte
3:3	2 - Butte and State of the Stat
361	2 - Dallas (100-10461)
6.9	HPG:mvs
	TWICH 12)
3 33	The residence of the professional and the profession of the profes
362	Sent M Per
25%	Special Agent in Charge

DL 100-10461

Efforts to Locate 10107

The organization of the control of the second and the second of the seco Investigation has been conducted in Dallas, Oklahoma City and Los Angeles in an effort to:locate DUFF with negative results. Ormorny amose light con

Background and Description

Sex ·

Citizenship Sta-

Height Weight Eyes Hair: Former Addresses FDC 70 10 6-21-52 150 5 WILLIAM MCEWAN DUFF, aka William & McEwan McDuff, Bill Duff, "Scottie -Scotty . L. White ALICHARD STATE OF COMME

11-4-31, Scotland Styleson Entered V. S. in 1957 - Alien Registration No.:: All 330675.

INS, Dallas, has file. 150 lbs. greation that Blue tite 13.50

Brown and receding ACLIVII 407 South New Ave., Monterey Park, California (date unknown); 316 InFrance, Alhambra, California (April, 1962 - moved 10-30-62

with no forwarding address); 747 Sierra Vista, Alhambra, California (June, -1962); Post Office Box 416, Alhambra, California (6-25-62 and gave

up box 10-29-62 with no forwarding address); old rical list; expended

5201 Willis, Dallas, Texas (date unknown;

5420 Lewis, Dallas, Texas (approximately October, 1963). Chauffeur and handyman for General EDWIN A. WALKER, Dallas, Texas (October, 1962); 11

Unknown los Angeles foundry;

Former Employ-

ments rectestes

Former Employments (contid) Automobile :

Company, whose last contact with Father - deceased;
Mother - Name unknown, lives with
DUFF's sister, ALICE, in or near Puente or la Puente, California; Sister - ALICE (LNU), in or near Puente or la Puente, California; Sister - MARGARET LAWSON, now remarried and name and address unknown. (INS records, Dallas, reflected her address as 715 West Mission, Alhambra, California, but investigation that address negative);~

California (dismissed 4-16-62)

Had 1957 Chevrolet repossessed

in Alhambra, California in July, 1962 by Pacific Finance?

Brother - ROBERT DUFF, living near Long Beach, California, exact address unknown; Uncle - WILLIAM McEWAN, 7614 Glendon Way, South San Gabriel, California; Relative (relationship unknown - possibly ex-wife) - JUDIE LORAINE DUFF, Post Office Box 253, Broadrus, Montana DUFF has been described as a conman, pathological, liar, and lazy

DL 100-10461;

THE BUTTE DIVISION

AT BROADRUS, MONTANA

Contact JUDIE LORAINE DUFF, Post Office Box 253, re whereabouts DUFF.

and the second second THE LOS ANGELES DIVISION

AT ALHAMBRA, SOUTH SAN GABRIEL, PUENTE AND LOS ANGELES

我们也没有不是一樣。 网络阿尔特 医阿尔克斯氏管 二十多萬二百年至四月日 阿维伊尔马克 Conduct extensive investigation in effort to locate Information has been received Dallas that DUFF, was reportedly arrested at los Angeles for indecent exposure in 1961, and charge dropped, and that he reportedly had many traffic arrests at Ios Angeles (5), 1000 (100)

Los Angeles' attention is called to their tels of 12-14 and 16-63 to Dallas. Los Angeles should submit information contained in these tels as well as results of future investigation in report form.

THE OKLAHOMA CITY DIVISION

Conduct all logical investigation to locate DUFF based on information received from CLYDE J. WATTS, Attorney, mentioned in Oklahoma City tel to Bureau and Dallas, 1-8-64. No interview with WATTS for the specific purpose of obtaining information as to DUFF's whereabouts should be conducted UACB.

the dallas division 🔀

Extensive investigation is being conducted in Dallas to locate DUFF and efforts will be made to obtain photographs of him.

1/16/64

SAC, Dallas (100-10461)

REC- 114

Director, FBI (105-82555)

Secretary of the property of the second of t

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka IS - R - CUBA

ReDallasairtel 1/9/64 requesting Bureau to furnish interested offices copies of the FBI Identification Record of William McEwan Duff.

Enclosed for each of the recipient offices is a copy of the Identification Record regarding Duff. This Identification Record contains a physical description of Duff, but does not contain a photograph of him.

The Dallas Office should contact the Dallas Police Department, Dallas, Texas, to obtain a photograph of Duff inase much as the FBI Identification Record of Duff indicates such photograph is available at the Dallas Police Department.

NCI OSURE Slend Russ inclosure on UM

- Butte (Enclosure)

1 - Los Angeles (Enclosure) (105-15823)

1 - Oklahoma City (Enclosure) (105-783),

REL: jak jaka e os justine inc B. I. COMM-EBS DE HI OF JUSTICE

NOTE: A source has reported that an individual known only to him as "Scottle," but subsequently identified as Duff, was an acquaintance College of subject ... Duff formerly employed a chauffeur and handyman for General Edwin Walker, Dallas ... Dallas is attempting to locate Duff in order to question him concerning his alleged acquaintanceship with Oswald. Dellas desired photograph and description of Duff if

available to assist in its inquiries to locate Duff

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TUSTICE DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT V WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

The following FBI record, NUMBER

is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL

CONT BUTOR OF	NAME AND NUMBER	ARRESTED OR	, c	HARGE THE	DISTOSITION
		7 () () () () () () () () () (
SO Los Angeles Calif	William Mac Ewan Duff	12-11-60	drk dr	(msd)	
	#B-743533				
PD Dallas Texas	William McEwan	4-18-63	inv		
	Duff- #52495				
Army	William M Duff #RA 18 678 666	8-6-63 Okla City			
		Okla 🚁 🛴			
USINS-AR		P -21-57			
	#I.1461702 William MacEwan 1				
Air Force	Duff #AF19 607 309	2-6-57			
Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexe					
in our files accompanied your requestion of the second substantial concerns the individual in whom you are interes			- 14	45/	
	105	SURE	-/1/	W 3/6W	

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, communicate with agency contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

DESCRIPTION: TO GATE DESCRIPTION: TO GATE Bace: Lawrential Beight: 671 inches Weight: 148. Beight: 671 inches Weight: 148. Dete and place of data: Complexion: Fair Dete and place of data: Residence: 4919 San Jacinto Dallas Texas in 1863 Occupation: Locobotive engineer Subject's fingerprint fild does not contain a photograph believe; one may be obtained From College of the Mary College of th	The following FBI re	cord, NUMBER 483	264 E	is furnished FOR ÓFFIG	J Director.		
Dissortion: Race: Caucasial Sex: Male: Right of Junes Rest of Caucasial Re	_^ ^ ~					2	
Height 199 Height 199 Height 199 Hair Browno C.463 Committee Pair Build: Medium Build: Medium Build: Medium Strilingshire, Scotland Residence: 4919 San Jacinto Dallas Texas 10 1963 Occupation: Locomotive engineer Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas A photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas Line Darlor he has est Line Darlor he		1	deres -		The state of the state of		
Sex: Male: 573 Inches: Meight: 143 Inches: Which is indeed to the sex of the		DESCRIPTION: 1-10	Service Service			<u> </u>	
Hair. Brown 9- 066 Eyes Blue Complexion: Fair Build, Medium Date and place of birth: 114-31; Grangemod th. Stirlingshire, Scotland: Residence: 4919 and Jacinto Dallas Texas 10 1863 Occupation: Lococonctive engineer Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas If my Pol Dept Dallas Texas Life Advisor Dept Scotland: Advisor Dept Scotland: Advisor Dept Scotland: Advisor Dept Dallas Texas Life Advisor Dept Dept Dept Dept Dept Dept Dept		Sex: Male:	1. A.	And the name of			
Complexion: Fair Build Medium Date and place of birth: 13-31; Grangemod th. Stirlingshire, Scotland: Residence: 4919 and Jacinto Dallas Texas 11 1963 Occupation: Loconocitive engineer Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas If the Dallas Texas Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas If the Dallas						**	
Build: Medium Date and place of birth: 11-4-31; Grangemouth; Stirlingshire; Scotland Residence: 4919 San Jacinto Dalias Texas in 1963 Occupation: Locohotive engineer Date and place of birth: 11-4-31; Grangemouth; Stirlingshire; Scotland Residence: 4919 San Jacinto Dalias Texas in 1963 Occupation: Locohotive engineer Date and place of birth: 11-4-31; Grangemouth; Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dalias Texas Date and place of birth: 11-4-31; Grangemouth; Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dalias Texas Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dalias Texas Dalia		Eyes: Blue Complexion: Fa	0461		过一次		
Residence: 1919 San Jacinto Dallas Texas 1 1963 Occupation: Locomotive engineer Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas From Pol Dept Dallas Texas Line of the fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas Line of the fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas Line of the fingerprint file does not contain a photograph in the file of th	CONTRACTOR REPORTS	"Build: Medium	100 - 11.6			*	
Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph, however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas		otiriingsnire,.o	corrand,		marine of frame of marie a more		
Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas The photograph Texas Texas Texas The photograph Texas Texas Texas The photograph T		Residence: 4919 Occupation: Loco	San Jaci	nto Dallas Texa	B 14 1963		
Subject's fingerprint file does not contain a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dallas Texas Line of the has the say the state of the same of the has the same of the has the same of the sa			130.20				
a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dailas Texas from Pol Dept Dailas Texas in a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dailas Texas in a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dailas Texas in a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dailas Texas in a photograph; however, one may be obtained from Pol Dept Dailas Texas in our files accompanied your request. Since neither Tingerprints nor in identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request. File cannot guarante massly manner to the photograph of the p	The state of the s	and the second of the first of the second of			"生"。		
from Pol Dept Dallas Texas Fr		Subject's finger	print f	ile does not co	ntain		
Since meither fingerprints not an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request. Since meither fingerprints not an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request. File cannot guarante in any manner has your request.		from Pol Dept Da	illas Te	xas	ent from the state		
Since neither lingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request. File cannot guarante in any manner what this material concerns the concerns t	with the standard and a	ito inconteens, he	ver in		TED BALLEY		
Since neither Tingerprints nor in identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request. File cannot guarante in any manner this material to not the sale of the sale	and the first of the control of the second	muition he has:	ಭರಗಾರ ಅಭ್ಯ		is not the same		
Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, that this majerial to solve the solve in our files accompanied your request.							
Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, that this majerial to solve the solve in our files accompanied your request.						常是是是	
Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, that this majerial to solve the solve in our files accompanied your request.							
Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, that this majerial to solve the solve in our files accompanied your request.	A Transfer of Table 20 Control to	Marker Empress	7 3 25 7 7	The second second	. oceravor.		
Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, that this malerial concerns the concern				soulter son	ระบัง ฮังกิลกะ	icate A	
Since neither fingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request. FBI cannot guarance in any manner that this malerial conscins the analymanner.	12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Fluir, with a	n litigaly		l'égiot n		
Since neither Tingerprints nor an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request. FBI cannot guarance measy manner that this malerial conscius the accompanies of the accompani					Lo saice		
Since neither fingerprints not an identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request; (FBI cannot guarante missly manner that this malerial constants the annual productions the annual production and the annual productions the annual production and the					7. 2. 2.9.08.7.7		
identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, FBI cannot guarante in ady manner that this malerial conocins the			vice v	man and the same			
identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, FBI cannot guarante in ady manner that this malerial conocins the							
identifying number which is indexed in our files accompanied your request, FBI cannot guarante in ady manner that this malerial conocins the	Cines mallhar Tingameinte mar an				Secretary of the		
in our files eccompanied your request. FBI cannot guarante masky manner hat this malerial conocins the state of the state							
FBI cannot guarantee masky manner 1200-2016							
hat this malerial conocins the same of the							-
dividual in x a you are interested.	hat this malerial reporting the & IV	30-10463)	1				
	dividual in v. 40 var are interested					到了不是	
	Fight of Cinveston and						
	是是是一个人的 医神经病 医神经炎		13 Tak	10 W. 1 3 W. 2			
	第一个的。 第一个的是一个的。		答問題	Part State S		CO1000	

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fing contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired municate with agency contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

•	and the second section of the section of the second section of the secti	**************************************	The state of the s	manifest berefitten demonstrate of the
	OPTIONAL PORM NO. 10 SELECTION SELECTION			. /
	UNITED STATES GOV LIMENT	54		Tolson Belmont
		()	W	Mohr
	Memorandum			Casper
	141011101anaunt		<i>1-</i> ,	Conrad
	- Cur			Evons
TO:	: Mr. Conrad DA	TE: 1/9/64	໌ພ ີ.	Bosen Y
		•	War.	Javel
	TV Tamona O			Trotter
FROM :	R. H. Jevons	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Holmes
nd -				Gandy
SUBJECT:	LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA.; 🛶		\sim	
1	IS - R - CUBA			elens
		•	0	7 ° ′′′ ′
	In connection with the Bureau's	efforts to trac	ce the sling or	 1
	Oswald's rifle, the Dallas Office has req			•
	returned to Dallas for exhibit to Mr. Wil			
	Carr Fastener Corporation. Some of the		•	
	the assembly of the various parts of the			* 💆
	indicating they were manufactured by the			16
-	Corporation.	Officed-Call	J ABICHET	
	Secretarion.		in Received	
್ಟ್ ಎಫ್ ಕಾಪ್ ಕಳ್ಳ ಎಫ್ ಎಫ್ ಕಾಪ್	The cling is presently being me	intoined in the	. Doom 7410	17
	The sling is presently being ma	mamea m uk	ROOM 1410	
*	(Firearms Unit) of the Laboratory.			
1				r ₂
	Since an examination of the slin			e 🦼
•	of the photographs which were forwarded			· .
	identifying the source of the sling, it is		that approval	3
•	be given to forward this sling to the Dall	as Office.		त्रसार
	ing the control of the first of the control of the	e de la companya de l		.
· · · · · ·	ACTION:	en e		>
	and the state of the second of the second second The second s			. XI 🖁
	Unless advised to the contrary,	the sling will	l be forwarded	1///
	to the Dallas Office on 1/10/64, for the p	urpose outlin	ned above. *	CORDED
		,	esta dan	
	105-82555 *This matt	er has been	coordinate	i 🦠 ပို့
	with the	T Investigat	ive Division	1. 🚆
	1-Bufile 62-109060		18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5.0
	The Committee of the Co		- 7-7	- 1445
	l-Mr. Belmont	D. 1105	-82553	7
	l-Mr. Belmont	W/105	-82555	W
	1-Mr. Rosen	105	-82555	
	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan	R2 JAN	22 1964	
	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710	R2 JAN	22 1964	
	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan	R2 JAN		
	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710 l-Mr. Rogge, Room 5718	R2 JAN		Ry Mail
and a garden	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710 l-Mr. Rogge, Room 5718 RAF:fch	Sling of		Ry Mark
	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710 l-Mr. Rogge, Room 5718	Sling f		Ry Mark
And	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710 l-Mr. Rogge, Room 5718 RAF:fch	Sling /	22 1964 Dollar by Let Let	Ry Mark 110/64
Action Services	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710 l-Mr. Rogge, Room 5718 RAF:fch	Sling for letter. Le		Ry Mark
Action to the second se	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710 l-Mr. Rogge, Room 5718 RAF:fch	Sling for letter Le		Ry Marl 110/64
Act of the second secon	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710 l-Mr. Rogge, Room 5718 RAF:fch	Sling f 1/10/6 4 be letu. Le		Ry Mark 11.164
And a factor of the second of	l-Mr. Rosen l-Mr. Sullivan l-Mr. Handley, Room 5710 l-Mr. Rogge, Room 5718 RAF:fch	Sling for letter Le		Ry Mad 11014

Honorable J. Lee Rankin General Counsel The President's Commission 200 Maryland Avenue, N. E. Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

STATE STATE

Reference is made to your inquiry concerning the status of our investigation of Lloyd John Wilson, the 18-year-old youth who on December 19, 1963, at Chicago, Illinois, alleged that during the last week of August, 1963, or the first day or two in September, 1963, he met Lee Harvey Oswald at a wrestling match at the Cow Palace in San Francisco, on which occasion he gave Oswald \$1,000 to assassinate the President.

In response to your request, there is enclosed one copy each of reports concerning Wilson dated December 27, 1963, at Seattle, Washington, January 7, 1964, at Chicago, Illinois, and January 18, 1964, at San Francisco, California. There is also enclosed a copy of a memorandum dated December 26, 1963, prepared at El Paso, Texas.

All information in our possession concerning Wilson as our attention as the result all information in our possession concerning Wilson as of December 4, 1963, was furnished to the United States Air Force and all information in our possession concerning Wilson as of December 4, 1963, was furnished to the Air Force on that date.

CS: kat (10)

- 62-109090

Note: See memo Belmont from Rosen 1/21/64
ye Lee Harvey Oswald; IS-Ru. JRM: mpd

22 JAN 22/1864

18 JAN 82919 BA ETYPE UNIT C

4N22 1964

UNRECORDED COPY FAIR CL 6 7 - 1

68

Honorable J. Lee Rankin

While Wilson alleged that he met Oswald during a wrestling match held at the San Francisco Cow Palace during the last week of August or the first two days of September, 1963, inquiry in San Francisco has revealed that the only wrestling matches at the Cow Palace during August and September, 1963, were held on August 10, and September 14, 1963. On August 10, 1963, Oswald was in the custody of the New Orleans Police Department and on that date he was interviewed in New Orleans at his request by Agents of this Bureau.

While we are unable to definitely place Oswald on September 14. 1963, our investigation of his activities in the New Orleans area has established that he filed claims with the New Orleans Division of Employment Security on September 3, 10 and 17, 1963. In addition, we have learned that books of the New Orleans Public Library were charged against Oswald's library card on September 9, 1963. Our inquiry has further shown that Oswald was seen in New Orleans by his landlord, Mr. Jesse James Carner, on September 16, 1963. Oswald obtained his Mexican tourist card in New Orleans on September 17, 1963. No information has been developed in our investigation of Oswald to indicate that he left the New Orleans area between late April, 1963, and late September. 1963, except for one overnight trip with his wife to the Jesuit House of Studies at Mobile, Alabama. From our findings concerning the schedule of wrestling matches at the Cow Palace at San Francisco during August. and September, 1963, it would not have been possible for Wilson to have met with Oswald on the date he alleged.

On January 3, 1964, the local charge filed against Wilson at Chicago, Illinois, was dismissed in favor of Federal charges filed by the United States Secret Service, and on January 3, 1964, Wilson was held by United States Commissioner C. S. Bentley Pike in default of \$25,000 bond. We have been advised that in a report of the Psychiatric Institute of the Municipal Court of Chicago, Wilson was diagnosed as "delusional, hostile, and potentially homicidal." In addition, Wilson was diagnosed as possessing a "paranoid condition, maybe true paranoid."

On January 17, 1964, Wilson appeared in United States District Court, Chicago, Illinois, before Judge Abraham L. Marovitz, on which of casion Judge Marovitz ordered Wilson to be hospitalized at the United

Honorable J. Lee Rankin

States Medical Center, Springfield, Missouri, for a period of fifteen days or as much additional time thereafter as necessary to complete a psychiatric examination. We are following the disposition of the case involving Wilson in Chicago, and you will be advised in this regard.

Sincerely yours,

L. Edgar Hoover

Enclosures (4) a Characteristic for the mass of the case in the ca

in grand To the Land Land and a control of the land and a control of t

The Division of the contract of the above the contract of the above above the contract of the

-cipelateles alles con the control of the control o

The state of the s

1 - Mr. Belmon 1 - Mr. Mohr; 1 - Mr. Cal than; 1 - Mr. Sullivan; 1 - Mr. Malley; 1 - Hr. Branigan; 1 - Mr. Lenihan 1-20-64

TO: SAC, SEATTLE (89-47)

fron: director, fbi (105-82555)

LEE HARVEY DSWALD IS - R - CUBA

Re report SA W. H. Williams, II, dated 1-13-64 at Seattle, Washington.

Your attention is directed to page 16 of rerep wherein you set forth exact file references of your office reporting information concerning Al Ziontz. As you are aware this reporting practice is not acceptable and data such as this should be included in the cover pages of a report. In the event you desire to include information in your files concerning Al Ziontz, such data should be properly reported using the name of your source or a T-symbol, if necessary, to protect the source's identity. In addition, conclusions of your office should not be set forth as was done in . paragraph 3 of page 16 of rerep.

Submit an amended page 16 of rerep to the Bureau immediately. I the Market Samuely

As you are aware, this is a highly important investigation and our reports are being disseminated to the President's Commission investigating the assassination of the late President John F. Kennedy. It is the responsibility of investigative and supervisory personnel of your office to make certain reports of your office are proper and correct and

You are instructed to immediately fix responsibility for this improper reporting by your office and you should, submit your recommendations for administrative action deemed necessary.

Dallas (100-10461)

F.R. BRAKCH

MAIL-ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

05-82535-1445

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ORTING OFFICE	OFFICE OF ORIGIN	DATE	INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD	Ä
NEW CHLEANS	DALLAS	1/20/64		/3E /GA
E OF CASE	DALLAS	REPORT MADE BY	•	TYPED
F		SA TOWN T	REYNOLDS	mar
		CHARACTER O	CASE	1 2001
LEE HARVEY OSWAL	D, aka.		i sa katang tanggalan sa	· ·
100 (သည်သို့ ကောင်း <mark>ချော်၏သို့ပြ</mark> သည်သို့ ကောင်းကောင်းများသည်။		SECURITY - R	
	ారం (దర్శక్షణ స్థిక్షణ స్థిక్ష ముక్కారుకుడ్డు , ద ్వత్తి			
	e de transcriber de la companya de La companya de la co		nint die 12	
	m to New Orleans I HN T. REYNOLDS,]		· ow Onleans	211
Bureau airtel to	o Houston, New Orl	leans and San	Antonio 1/14/64.	
	Tarter (1995) (1			
		- P	+090 +	シュ
LEADS THE DUE			0.K	(1
196	i ku ku ku kugami		Commission	تم لي
NEW ORLEAN	IS			
		•		
AT NE	• 	ANA		
•	W ORLEANS, LOUISI			
(1) Will	W ORLEANS, LOUISI	fficial at Tu	lane University	to
(1) Will determine who of the summer of 1	contact housing o occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is po	fficial at Tu , 974 and 976 ssible to ide	of Monroe Hall ontify these person	during
(1) Will determine who of the summer of I will interview	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is pother to determine	fficial at Tu , 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of	during
(1) Will determine who of the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is pothem to determine activities.	fficial at Tu , 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of	during
(1) Will determine who of the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is pothem to determine activities.	fficial at Tu , 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of	during in the state of the stat
(1) Will determine who of the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is pother to determine	fficial at Tu , 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of	during in ons,
(1) Will determine who come the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is posthem to determine activities. SPECIAL AGENTING CARS NOTICE TO CARS NOTICE 1965 NO	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personant knowledge of Anni Carlotte C	during ons,
(1) Will determine who comes the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his CC & Refaire APPROVED COPIES MADE: 2/11/6	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is posthem to determine activities. SPECIAL AGENTING CARS NOTICE TO CARS NOTICE 1965 NO	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personant knowledge of Anni Carlotte C	during in ons,
(1) Will determine who comes the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his CC & Refaire APPROVED COPIES MADE: 2/11/6	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is posthem to determine activities. SPECIAL AGENTIN CARS NOTICE ACTIVITIES TO SPECIAL AGENTIN CARS NOTICE ACTIVITIES A	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personant knowledge of Anni Carlotte C	during ons,
(1) Will determine who comes the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his CC & Qc faint APPROVED COPIES MADE: 2/11/6 TO Bureau (1)	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is possible them to determine activities. SPECIAL AGENTING CONTROL AGENT CONTROL	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of any knowledge of the control	during ons,
(1) Will determine who comes the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his CC & Re-Faine APPROVED COPIES MADE: C	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is possible them to determine activities. SPECIAL AGENTING CONTROL AGENT CONTROL	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of any knowledge of the control	during ons,
(1) Will determine who comes will interview OSWALD and his CC & Refaire APPROVED COPIES MADE: 2/11/2 (10) - Bureau (1 3 - Dallas (1	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is post them to determine activities. A in 645 RB PECIAL AGENT OF CAPTA A	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of any knowledge of the control	during ons,
(1) Will determine who comes the summer of t	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is possible them to determine activities. SPECIAL AGENTING CONTROL AGENT CONTROL	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of any knowledge of the control	during ons,
(1) Will determine who come the summer of th	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is post them to determine activities. SPECIAL AGENTING CAPTER ACTIVITIES. CAPTER ACTIVITIES	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of any knowledge of the control	during ons,
(1) Will determine who comes the summer of I will interview OSWALD and his CC & Refaire APPROVED COPIES MADE: 2/11/2 (10) - Bureau (1) 3 - Dallas (1) 2 - New Orlean / Cc / Park The Comes Apple of Th	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is post them to determine activities. Special Agentin Carlos Noted 1962 (RM) Special Agentin Carlos (RM)	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of any knowledge of the control	during ons,
(1) Will determine who come the summer of th	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is post them to determine activities. Special Agentin Carlos Noted 1962 (RM) Special Agentin Carlos (RM)	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of any knowledge of the control	during ons,
(1) Will determine who comes the summer of t	contact housing of occupied Rooms 966 1963. If it is post them to determine activities. Special Agentin Carlos Noted 1962 (RM) Special Agentin Carlos (RM)	fficial at Tu, 974 and 976 ssible to ide if they have	of Monroe Hall ontify these personally knowledge of any knowledge of the control	during ons,

N 100-16601 JR: mam

- (2) Will ascertain methods of transportation other than by air which could have been utilized by OSWALD on September 25, 1963, which would have enabled him to have been in Austin, Texas, by 1:00 PM and at Houston by 7:00 PM, September 25, 1963.
- (3) Will interview DAVID Y. WHITE, Second Mate on the Marjorie Lykes, who was on Voyage 110 of the Marion Lykes in September and October, 1959, regarding OSWALD, who was a passenger on that voyage. The Marion Lykes is due in the Gulf of Mexico on January 28, 1964.
- (4) Will continue efforts to identify and locate ANTHONY ATZENHOFER, JOHN CERAVOLO, GEORGE PIAZZA and JOSEPH THOMPSON, who were possibly associated with the Civil Air Patrol at New Orleans at the time OSWALD was alleged to have been a member, for the purpose of interviewing them for any information they may be able to furnish regarding OSWALD.

ADMINISTRATIVE

The basis for the interview with JACK J. FRAZIER was information furnished to the Legat, Mexico, that JACK J. FRAZIER, 901 North Rampart Street, accompanied by another man, had been in Mexico in December, 1962, and January, 1963. The Legat source believed the other man to be identical with OSWALD.

By airtel dated 1/15/64 the Atlanta Office was requested to examine the tickets at Delta Airlines for passage between New Orleans and Houston on 9/25/63 under OSWALD's name and all aliases. The Miami Office was requested to conduct similar investigation at National Airlines and Eastern Airlines.

On 1/6/64 the Mobile Office was advised by teletype to interview WALLACE WILLIAMS, third cook on the SS Gulf Farmer.

B*

removes the state on the controlled at a state of the book of the party of the reflection of the

The fire could be to contents one can be be discollected at the place of the fire of the f

OVER PAG

JTD-204 (247. 9-45-45)

UNI D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Copy to

Report of

SA JOHN T. REYNOLDS JANUARY 20, 1964

Fice: NEW ORLEANS

File Number

NO 100-16601

Bufile: 105-82555

Thiles

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

Character

INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA

Synopelei

Employees Greyhound Bus Lines, New Orleans, unable to identify OSWALD as being at terminal on 9/24-25/63. Schedule of airline flights to Houston from New Orleans obtained. FRANK M. MIJARES, bedroom steward on September-October, 1959, trip of SS Marion Lykes, recalled OSWALD as passenger on trip and recalled that OSWALD spent most of his time in his cabin. Employees of City Chemist's Office and Coroner's Office, New Orleans, do not recall OSWALD's having been in their offices during the summer of 1963. Employees of City Chemist's Office recall person coming into office and minima asking about a plant producing mescaline. 2 They do not believe he was identical with OSWALD. JOHN HOWARD BOWEN unknown at Jung and New Orleans Hotels or to Baptist sources. JACK FRAZIER advises HOWARD COHEN made trip to Mexico with him in December, 1962, and that COHEN in no way resembles OSWALD.

Details:

105-82555-1446

No 100-16601 JTR: mam

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TRAVEL	2
TRAVEL ON SS MARION LYKES, SEPTEMBER - OCTOBER, 1959	10
INVESTIGATION REGARDING A PERSON POSSIBLY IDENTICAL WITH LEE HARVEY OSWALD WHO APPEARED AT THE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR ORLEANS PARISH IN JUNE OR JULY, 1963, AND WAS REFERRED TO THE CITY CHEMIST'S OFFICE	14
TRAVEL ON RED ARROW BUS LINE TO MEXICO CITY	18
MISCELLANEOUS	20